



# Extension Cable for Select Battery Packs, Blue 175A DC Connectors, 1 ft. (0.3 m)

**MODEL NUMBER: BPEXT481** 









### **Highlights**

- Heavy-duty 6 AWG 2-conductor black cabling
- 2 Blue 175A DC connectors (1 output, 1 input)
- 1-ft. (0.31 m) in length

## Package Includes

• BPEXT481 Extension Cable, 1-ft. (0.31 m)

Adds 1 ft. (0.3 m) to connection between compatible Tripp Lite 48V UPS systems and external battery packs. Required to connect SMART5000XFMRXL and BP48V24-2U in a front-mount configuration in a 4-post 19 in. rack.

#### **Description**

The BPEXT481 Extension Cable allows you to connect your SMART5000XFMRXL UPS system and BP48V24-2U battery pack in a front-mount four-post rack configuration in order to extend runtime. It also adds one foot (0.3 meters) to the connection between other compatible 48V UPS systems and external battery packs. The BPEXT481 is constructed using 6 AWG two-conductor black cabling. It features two Blue 175A DC connectors: one output for the battery pack and one input for the UPS system.

#### **Features**

# Connects SMART5000XFMRXL UPS and BP48V24-2U Battery Pack in Front-Mount Rack

#### **Application**

- Compatible with other 48V UPS systems and battery packs
- Heavy-duty 6 AWG 2-conductor black cabling
- 2 Blue 175A DC connectors (1 output, 1 input)
- 1-ft. (0.3 m) in length

# **Specifications**

OVERVIEW		
UPC Code	037332197870	
Accessory Type	Extender	
Accessory Class	UPS Accessories	
INPUT		
Input Connection Type	175A Blue 48V DC Connector (1)	





OUTPUT		
Output Connector Type	175A Blue 48V DC Connector (1)	
PHYSICAL		
Cable Length (ft.)	1	
Cable Length (m)	0.30	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	1.40 x 2.40 x 19.40	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	3.56 x 6.10 x 49.28	
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	1.60	
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.73	
Unit Weight (lbs.)	1.1	
Unit Weight (kg)	0.50	
STANDARDS & COMPLIANCE		
Product Compliance	RoHS	
WARRANTY & SUPPORT		
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	1-year limited warranty	

1000 Eaton Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44122 United States https://tripplite.eaton.com © 2024 Eaton. All Rights Reserved.

Eaton is a registered trademark. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.